Reporting Issuer Pa

See separate instructions.

Part neporting issuer				
1 Issuer's name		2 Issuer's employer identification number (EIN)		
American Century World Mutual Funds, Inc.	- NT International Growth Fund	20-4432377		
3 Name of contact for additional information	4 Telephone No. of contact	5 Email address of contact		
Amy R. Bitter	(816) 531-5575			
6 Number and street (or P.O. box if mail is no	t delivered to street address) of contact	7 City, town, or post office, state, and ZIP code of contact		
P.O. Box 418210		Kansas City, MO 64141-921		
8 Date of action	9 Classification and description			
04/22/2022	Tax-free Reorganization / Merger			
10 CUSIP number 11 Serial number	(s) 12 Ticker symbol	13 Account number(s)		
See Attached Schedule N/A	See Attached Schedule	N/A		
Part II Organizational Action Atta	ch additional statements if needed. See	back of form for additional questions.		
14 Describe the organizational action and, if	applicable, the date of the action or the date a	against which shareholders' ownership is measured for		
the action ► On April 22, 2022, the Am	erican Century World Mutual Funds, Inc I	International Growth Fund (EIN: 43-1567889)		
	the lightlitics of American Contumy Mand A	Mutual Euroda, Inc. NT International Crowth Eurod		

acquired all of the assets and assumed all of the liabilities of American Century World Mutual Funds, Inc. - NT International Growth Fund (EIN: 20-4432377) in a tax-free reorganization. As a result of the reorganization, the shareholders of all classes of NT International Growth Fund exchanged their shares for shares in the same respective class of International Growth Fund equal in value to the aggregate net asset value of the shares surrendered. See attached schedule for details of the exchange.

15 Describe the quantitative effect of the organizational action on the basis of the security in the hands of a U.S. taxpayer as an adjustment per share or as a percentage of old basis After the reorganization, the shareholders of NT International Growth Fund received shares of

International Growth Fund. The shareholders' aggregate tax basis of the shares received from International Growth Fund are the same as the shareholders' aggregate tax basis surrendered by NT International Growth Fund. However, the cost basis per share of NT International Growth Fund shareholders have changed basis upon the number of shares received from International Growth Fund. See attached schedule for exchange ratios.

16 Describe the calculation of the change in basis and the data that supports the calculation, such as the market values of securities and the valuation dates The tax basis of the shares of International Growth Fund received in the reorganization was determined by dividing the aggregate tax basis of the shares surrendered by NT International Growth Fund by the total number of shares of International Growth Fund received in the reorganization.

Part I	Organizational Action (continued)
17 Lis	t the applicable Internal Revenue Code section(s) and subsection(s) upon which the tax treatment is base
Tax-free	reorganization under Internal Revenue Code Section 368(a), 354 and 358.

18 Can any resulting loss be recognized? There is no gain / loss recognized in a tax-free reorganization.

19 Provide any other information necessary to implement the adjustment, such as the reportable tax year > Reportable tax year is 2021.

	Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.						
Sign Here	Signa	ture ►		Date ►			
	Print	your name► A signed copy is main	tained by the issuer	Title ►			
Paid Prepa	ror	Print/Type preparer's name	Preparer's signature	Date	Check if self-employed		
Use C		Firm's name	Firm's EIN ►				
		Firm's address ►	Phone no.				
Send Fo	orm 89	37 (including accompanying statem	ents) to: Department of the Treasury,	, Internal Revenue Service, O	gden, UT 84201-0054		

American Century World Mutual Funds, Inc. - NT International Growth Fund Form 8937 Statement Tax-free Reorganization Date: 4/22/2022 EIN: 20-4432377

Part I, Items #10 and #12 and Part II, Items #14 and #15

Share Class	<u>Cusip Number</u> <u>Surrendered</u>	Ticker Symbol Surrendered	Exchange Ratio**	<u>Net Asset Value per</u> <u>Share Surrendered</u> <u>4/22/2022</u>	<u>Net Asset Value per</u> <u>Share Received</u> <u>4/22/2022</u>
G Class	025086521	ACLNX	0.970111016	\$11.36	\$11.71

** Shares received of American Century World Mutual Funds, Inc. - International Growth Fund for every share of American Century World Mutual Funds, Inc. - NT International Growth Fund surrendered at the time of reorganization.